

EU Declaration of Conformity (No 807)

We, Grandstream Networks, Inc., located at 126 Brookline Ave., 3rd Floor Boston, MA 02215, USA, declare under our sole responsibility the products conform to the essential requirements and other relevant requirements of the following:

Directive 2014/35/EU and Directive 2014/30/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonization of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits and electromagnetic compatibility and repealing Directive 2006/95/EC and Directive 2004/108/EC respectively.

Product Information:		
Product Type:	Fiber Modules	
Brand Name:	GRANDSTREAM	
Description:	They are hot-pluggable small-form factor transceiver modules integrated with the high sensitivity PIN receiver and signal conditioner for 1.25 Gigabit Ethernet applications. SFP modules support very low EMI and excellent ESD protection. Featuring low power consumption, the fiber modules are ideal for enterprise LAN networks and other optical links.	
Model Number:	F-SM1310-20KM-1.25G; F-MM850-550M-1.25G	

Testing Organization(s):

Shenzhen Accurate Technology Co., Ltd.

1/F., Building A, Changyuan New Material Port, Science & Industry Park, Nanshan

District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, P.R. China

Tel: +86-755-26503290 Fax: +86-755-26503290 Web: www.atc-lab.com

Testing Organization(s):

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Shenzhen)

5F (B-West), 6F, 7F, the 3rd Phase of Wan Li Industrial Building D, Shihua Rd, FuTian Free Trade Zone, Shenzhen, China.

Tel: +86-755-3332 0018 Fax: +86-755-3332 0008 Web: www.baclcorp.cn



Standard(s)	Test Report Number(s)	Test Result
EN 55032:2015+A1:2020 EN 55035:2017+A11:2020	RA230628-37001E-EMA1-01	Conformity
EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020	SZ1230628-37001E-SFA1	Conformity

Manufacturer:

Grandstream Networks, Inc.

126 Brookline Ave., 3rd Floor Boston, MA 02215, USA

Place & Date of Issue

126 Brookline Ave., 3rd Floor Boston, MA 02215, USA

November 15, 2024

Name and signature

VP of HW Engineering Junwei Wang

Junuei Wang